ORDINANCE NO. ____

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND RE-ENACT SECTION 20-13 OF THE THIBODAUX CITY CODE OF ORDINANCES SO AS TO RESCIND SUB-SECTION (ggg) - NO PARKING ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF EAST 2ND STREET

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Thibodaux in regular session assembled, that:

WHEREAS, Section 20-13 Sub-Section (ggg) of the Thibodaux City Code of Ordinances establishes no parking on the south side of East 2nd Street from St. Charles Street to Canal Boulevard; and

WHEREAS, on October 18, 2022 the Thibodaux City Council adopted Ordinance No. 3239 in order to establish a no parking zone on the south side of East 2nd Street; and

WHEREAS, due to the establishment of a one-way street on East 2nd Street moving west from St. Charles Street to Canal Boulevard, it has been requested to allow vehicles to park on both sides of the street.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED that the City Council of the City of Thibodaux hereby rescinds, repeals and revokes its legislation designated as Section 20-13 Sub-Section (ggg) of the Thibodaux City Code of Ordinances.

The above ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS: NAYS: ABSENT:	
ABSTAINED:	
And the above ordinance was declar	red adopted this day of 2023
Jennifer Morvant, Council Adm.	Chad J. Mire, President